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Alvarez, J. (2009). Return to Sender. (Knopf). 

Baggott, J. (2009). The Prince of Fenway Park. (HarperCollins). 

Barshaw, R.M. (2007). Ellie McDoodle: Have Pen, Will Travel. (Bloomsbury). 

Bosch, P. (2008). If You’re Reading This, It’s Too Late. (Little, Brown). 

Cammuso, F. (2008).The Dodgeball Chronicles (Knights of the Lunch Table, No.1). (GRAPHIX). 

Clements, A. (2008). Lost and Found. (Atheneum). 

Cochrane, M. (2009). The Girl Who Threw Butterflies. (Knopf). 

DiCamillo, K. (2009). The Magician’s Elephant. (Candlewick). 

Feldman, J. (2008). The Gollywhopper Games. (Greenwillow Books). 

Fitzmaurice, K. (2009). The Year the Swallows Came Early. (HarperCollins). 

French, S.T. (2009). Operation Redwood. (Amulet Books). 

Hiassen, C. (2009). Scat. (Knopf). 

Jonell, L. (2009). The Secret of Zoom. (Henry Holt). 

Kadohata, C. (2007). Cracker: The Best Dog in Vietnam. (Atheneum). 

Kelly, J. (2009). The Evolution of Calpurnia Tate. (Henry Holt). 

Klise, K. (2009). Dying to Meet You: 43 Cemetery Road. (Harcourt). 

Lin, G. (2009). Where the Mountain Meets the Moon. (Little, Brown). 

Lupica, M. (2008). Long Shot (Comeback Kids). (Philomel). 

Mills, C. (2009). How Oliver Olson Changed the World. (Farrar, Straus and Giroux). 

Nuzum, K.A. (2008). The Leanin’ Dog. (HarperCollins). 

Paratore, C.M. (2009). Sunny Holiday. (Scholastic). 

Philbrick, R. (2009). The Mostly True Adventures of Homer P. Figg. (The Blue Sky Press). 

Smith, R. (2009). I, Q: Independence Hall (I, Q. The Series). (Sleeping Bear Press). 

Stead, R. (2009). When You Reach Me. (Wendy Lamb Books). 

Weston, R.P. (2008). Zorgamazoo. (Razorbill). 

 
 
Note: Publisher references refer to the first or hardcover edition.  All titles are available in a paperback 
edition by May 31. For further information about the Massachusetts Children’s Book Award program, or to 
register, please visit www.salemstate.edu/mcba/ or contact Dr. Michelle Pierce at Salem State University, 
352 Lafayette Street, Salem, MA 01970; 978-542-7903; mcba@salemstate.edu  
 
 
 
 



Grade Level Guide for Teachers and Librarians 
 

Grade levels suggested by School Library Journal are listed for each title. 
 
 

Grade Level Title SLJ Level 

   
Low Fourth Ellie McDoodle: Have Pen, Will Travel  3-6 

 Long Shot (Comeback Kids) 3-6 
 Sunny Holiday 3-4 
 How Oliver Olson Changed the World 2-4 
 The Dodgeball Chronicles (Knights of the 

Lunch Table, No.1) 
 

   
Fourth Where the Mountain Meets the Moon 3-6 

 Lost and Found 3-6 
 Dying to Meet You: 43 Cemetery Road 4-6 
 Zorgamazoo 4-6 
 The Gollywhopper Games  

   
Fifth The Magician’s Elephant 4-6 

 If You’re Reading This, It’s Too Late 4-6 
 Operation Redwood 4-7 
 The Year the Swallows Came Early 4-7 
 The Leanin' Dog 4-7 

   
Sixth Return to Sender 4-7 

 The Prince of Fenway Park 5-7 
 Scat 5-8 
 The Mostly True Adventures of Homer P. 

Figg 
5-8 

 The Secret of Zoom  
   

Advanced Sixth When You Reach Me 5-8 
 The Evolution of Calpurnia Tate 5-8 
 I, Q: Independence Hall 5-8 
 Cracker: The Best Dog in Vietnam 5-8 
 The Girl Who Threw Butterflies 5-9 

 
 
 

 


